

Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan



Department Order #16 Series 2019-2020 Robert R Payne, Commanding February 29, 2020

- 1. Whereas, The Department of Michigan has been awarded the 2022 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War National Encampment.
- 2. I hereby appoint Past Commander in Chief James B. Pahl as Chair for the 2022 Host Committee.
- 3. I also ask all brothers to assist Brother Pahl in anyway possible, especially in the area of Committee Chairs and helping those brothers who are Committee Chairs.
- 4. Brother Pahl will be holding meetings as needed, which will be communicated through the Department Facebook Page and communications from the Department Secretary.
- 5. The first meeting has been established as March 28, 2020, at The GAR Museum, 224 S. Main St., Eaton Rapids, MI 48827. The meeting is scheduled for 1:00pm.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Robert R Payne Department Commander Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney Department Secretary Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War